estimates and uncertainties. The accompanying Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information does
not purport to describe the actual financial position of the Enlarged Group that would have been
attained had the Acquisition been completed on 30 June 2010. The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial
Information does not purport to predict the future financial position of the Enlarged Group.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information should be read in conjunction with the
historical financial information of the Group as set out in the published annual report of the
Company for the year ended 31 December 2009, the published interim report of the Company for the
six months ended 30 June 2010, the Accountants’ Report, and other financial information included
elsewhere in this circular.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-1 –

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA NET ASSETS STATEMENT OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

The
Group as

at 30 June
2010

(Unaudited)

The
Target

Companies
as at 30

September
2010

(Audited) Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

total for
the

Enlarged
Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Note a) (Note c) (Note d) (Note e) (Note f) (Note g)

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 1,032,509 146,231 – – – – – 1,178,740
Prepaid lease payments 28,318 – – – – – – 28,318
Deposits paid for acquisition of

property, plant and equipment 83,874 – – – – – – 83,874
Intangible assets – 5,254 – – – – – 5,254
Other financial assets – 519 – – – – – 519
Other assets – 11,150 – – – – – 11,150
Deferred tax assets 20,107 14,627 – – – – – 34,734

1,164,808 177,781 – – – – – 1,342,589

Current assets
Inventories 1,168,314 884,511 – – – (5,794) 129,855 2,176,886
Trade and other receivables 2,153,133 742,867 (4,756) – – 5,794 – 2,897,038
Receivable from the Seller Group

(excluding the Target Companies) – 162,288 122,748 – – – – 285,036
Prepaid lease payments 938 – – – – – – 938
Tax recoverable – 7,721 – – – – – 7,721
Bank balances and cash 1,420,892 1,209,817 2,383 (37,408) (790,202) – – 1,805,482

4,743,277 3,007,204 120,375 (37,408) (790,202) – 129,855 7,173,101

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 1,606,353 818,533 (1,811) (17,876) (11) – 129,855 2,535,043
Payable to the Seller Group

(excluding the Target Companies) – 790,191 – – (790,191) – – –
Current provisions – 259,774 – – – – – 259,774
Tax payable 308,622 73,475 – – – – – 382,097
Short-term bank loan – 9,151 – – – – – 9,151

1,914,975 1,951,124 (1,811) (17,876) (790,202) – 129,855 3,186,065

Net current assets 2,828,302 1,056,080 122,186 (19,532) – – – 3,987,036

Total assets less current liabilities 3,993,110 1,233,861 122,186 (19,532) – – – 5,329,625

Non-current liabilities
Pension plan and similar

commitments – 265,028 – – – – – 265,028
Provisions – 148,709 – – – – – 148,709
Other liabilities and accruals – 19,341 – – – – – 19,341
Deferred tax liabilities 557 7,139 – – – – – 7,696

557 440,217 – – – – – 440,774

Net assets 3,992,553 793,644 122,186 (19,532) – – – 4,888,851

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-2 –

Notes:

(a) The audited combined statement of financial position of the Target Companies is presented in Euro in the Accountants’
Report and has been translated into Hong Kong dollars at the conversion exchange rate of EUR1 to HK$10.5918 as of
30 September 2010 based on data published by the European Central Bank. The item “trade and other receivables” of
the Target Companies includes “trade receivables”, “other current financial assets” and “other current assets” set out in
the Accountants’ Report amounting to HK$655,802,000, HK$12,128,000 and HK$74,937,000, respectively. The item